
Fire Fittings

535DPL714 877.963.4966 • dixonvalve.com

P

19-280
Wedge Disc Gate Valves - Rising Stem

Non-rising Stem Wedge Disc Gate Valves

B

C

D

A

Size A B
closed C D

closed
D

open
2½"

3" x 2½"
6-1/2"
6-3/16"

11
11

2-1/2"
2-1/2"

13-1/2"
13-1/2"

16-1/4"
16-1/4"

Dimensions

Applications:
•	 for use on standpipes, fire pumps and hydrants

Features:
•	 satin finish
•	 red handwheel
•	 solid wedge disc with tapered seats
•	 straightway pattern
•	 U/L listed and FM approved
•	 working pressure: 300 PSI at 70°F (21°C)

Inlet
Female NPT

Outlet
Male NST (NH)

Forged Brass
Part # Price Wt.

Lbs.
2½" 2½" WDGV251F $505.40 8.8
3" 2½" WDGV3025F 610.75 9.3

1	 Customer Thread (must specify) refer to legend on page 566
2	 U/L listed

Inlet
Female NPT

Outlet
Male

WP
PSI

Cast Brass
Part # Price Wt.

Lbs.
2½" 2½" NST (NH) 200 RWDGV250F $857.90 19.0
2½" 2½" CT RWDGV250___ 1 POR 19.0
3" 2½" NST (NH) 300 RWDGV3025F 2 1000.00 20.3
3" 2½" CT RWDGV3025___ 1 POR 20.0

Features:
•	 red iron handwheel, with brass cap and chain
•	 solid wedge disc with tapered seats
•	� not recommended for wet standpipe systems, use AV250 (18-157) for this purpose, see page 

529
•	 working pressure: see chart below


