## Non-rising Stem Wedge Disc Gate Valves الله 🕬

## Applications:

for use on standpipes, fire pumps and hydrants

## Features:

Features:

- satin finish
- red handwheel
- solid wedge disc with tapered seats
- straightway pattern
- U/L listed and FM approved
- working pressure: 300 PSI at 70°F (21°C)

Inlet Female NPT	Outlet Male NST (NH)	Forged Brass Part #	Price	Wt. Lbs.
21⁄2"	21⁄2"	WDGV251F	\$505.40	8.8
3"	21⁄2"	WDGV3025F	610.75	9.3



## Wedge Disc Gate Valves - Rising Stem 19-280

**Dimensions** 

- red iron handwheel, with brass cap and chain
- solid wedge disc with tapered seats
- not recommended for wet standpipe systems, use AV250 (18-157) for this purpose, see page 529
- working pressure: see chart below

Inlet Female NPT	Outlet Male	WP PSI	Cast Brass Part #	Price	Wt. Lbs.
21⁄2"	21⁄2" NST (NH)	200	RWDGV250F	\$857.90	19.0
21⁄2"	21⁄2" CT		<b>RWDGV250</b> 1	POR	19.0
3"	21⁄2" NST (NH)	300	RWDGV3025F <sup>2</sup>	1000.00	20.3
3"	21⁄2" CT		<b>RWDGV3025</b> 1	POR	20.0



<sup>1</sup> Customer Thread (must specify) refer to legend on page 566

<sup>2</sup> U/L listed

Size	A	B closed	С	D closed	D open	[
2½" 3" x 2½"	6-1/2" 6-3/16"	11 11	2-1/2" 2-1/2"	13-1/2" 13-1/2"	16-1/4" 16-1/4"	

